
Long Beach State (7-11, 3-3) -vs- UC Irvine (6-13, 3-4)
01/21/10 at Irvine, Calif.

 
 

 
 
Long Beach State 61

UC Irvine 68

Date: 01/21/10
Time: 5:00 p.m.
Attendance: 345
Site: Irvine, Calif.
Referees: Wanda Szeremeta, Lucy Banuelos, Adria Molina

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Long Beach State 27 34 61
UC Irvine 31 37 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Figueroa, Karina * 32 5-10 1-3 7-8 0-6 6 4 3 3 1 1 18
22 Wade, Ally * 33 4-8 1-2 2-2 0-3 3 5 1 2 1 1 11
03 Sims, Lauren * 29 2-5 0-3 3-3 0-5 5 0 0 3 0 0 7
44 Lisnock, Melanie * 29 3-11 0-3 1-1 1-1 2 4 5 2 0 0 7
33 Moorer, Tipesa * 30 2-8 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 0 1 3 0 4
12 Bookman, Ashley 19 3-5 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 5 0 0 0 0 7
11 Porter, Jazmyne 12 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 5
25 Timmons, Brett 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
52 Beckner, Lindsey 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-53 4-15 13-14 9-28 37 22 10 12 5 2 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-26   42.31 % 2-8   25.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
Second Half 11-27   40.74 % 2-7   28.57 % 10-11   90.91 %
Total 22-53   41.5 % 4-15   26.7 % 13-14   92.9 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Bookman, Ashley,(1)
Lisnock, Melanie Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 2 1st-15:21

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Smith-Williams, Jade * 32 9-14 5-9 10-10 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 0 33
32 Maly-Karros, Mikah * 36 3-16 0-0 9-11 3-10 13 2 2 2 0 1 15
05 Maessen, Rebecca * 33 5-11 1-6 2-3 3-2 5 3 1 1 0 2 13
11 White, Jazmyne * 32 2-3 0-0 0-0 5-4 9 3 2 1 1 1 4
25 Johnson, Keyonna * 38 1-10 1-9 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 1 3
21 Has, Mary 15 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 2 0 0
30 Belen, Kiara 12 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0
01 Cathey, Cheyenne 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-62 7-27 21-24 17-22 39 14 9 7 4 5 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-37   32.43 % 4-18   22.22 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 8-25   32.00 % 3-9   33.33 % 18-20   90.00 %
Total 20-62   32.3 % 7-27   25.9 % 21-24   87.5 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Maessen, Rebecca Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 13 2nd-
15:50



1st Half Box Score
Long Beach State 27

UC Irvine 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Figueroa, Karina 12 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 4
22 Wade, Ally 18 2-4 1-2 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 7
3 Sims, Lauren 12 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 0 2
44 Lisnock, Melanie 14 1-5 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 0 3
33 Moorer, Tipesa 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 2 0 2
12 Bookman, Ashley 16 2-4 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 5
11 Porter, Jazmyne 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
25 Timmons, Brett 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
52 Beckner, Lindsey 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-26 2-8 3-3 4-17 21 7 4 7 2 0 27
42.3 % 25.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Smith-Williams, Jade 16 4-7 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 10
32 Maly-Karros, Mikah 18 1-8 0-0 1-2 1-6 7 1 2 0 0 1 3
5 Maessen, Rebecca 15 4-8 1-5 2-2 3-1 4 1 1 1 0 1 11
11 White, Jazmyne 14 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 1 4
25 Johnson, Keyonna 19 1-6 1-6 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
21 Has, Mary 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Belen, Kiara 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
1 Cathey, Cheyenne 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-37 4-18 3-4 9-11 20 4 6 1 1 4 31
32.4 % 22.2 % 75.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Long Beach State 34

UC Irvine 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Figueroa, Karina 20 3-6 1-2 7-8 0-5 5 2 3 2 1 1 14
22 Wade, Ally 15 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 1 1 1 4
3 Sims, Lauren 17 1-2 0-1 3-3 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
44 Lisnock, Melanie 15 2-6 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 4 2 1 0 0 4
33 Moorer, Tipesa 16 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 0 2
12 Bookman, Ashley 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 2
11 Porter, Jazmyne 8 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
25 Timmons, Brett 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Beckner, Lindsey 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-27 2-7 10-11 5-11 16 15 6 5 3 2 34
40.7 % 28.6 % 90.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Smith-Williams, Jade 16 5-7 3-5 10-10 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 23
32 Maly-Karros, Mikah 18 2-8 0-0 8-9 2-4 6 1 0 2 0 0 12
5 Maessen, Rebecca 18 1-3 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 2
11 White, Jazmyne 18 0-1 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 2 1 1 1 0 0
25 Johnson, Keyonna 19 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0
21 Has, Mary 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 2 0 0
30 Belen, Kiara 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Cathey, Cheyenne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-25 3-9 18-20 8-11 19 10 3 6 3 1 37
32.0 % 33.3 % 90.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Long Beach State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UC Irvine
19:39 MISS JUMPER by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH

REBOUND DEF by MOORER,TIPESA --
MISS JUMPER by FIGUEROA,KARINA 19:11

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JAZMYNE
18:50 MISS JUMPER by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH

-- REBOUND OFF by MAESSEN,REBECCA
FOUL  by FIGUEROA,KARINA 18:47

18:47 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by MAESSEN,REBECCA
18:47 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by MAESSEN,REBECCA

GOOD 3PTR by WADE,ALLY 18:36 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by LISNOCK,MELANIE --

18:24 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KEYONNA
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITE,JAZMYNE

18:21 3-4 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,JAZMYNE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LISNOCK,MELANIE 18:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH
18:02 MISS JUMPER by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH

BLOCK  by MOORER,TIPESA 18:02
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

17:59 3-6 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by MAESSEN,REBECCA(in the paint)
17:42 FOUL  by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH

GOOD FT by WADE,ALLY 17:42 4-6 H 2
GOOD FT by WADE,ALLY 17:42 5-6 H 1
SUB IN by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY 17:42
SUB OUT by LISNOCK,MELANIE 17:42

17:27 MISS 3PTR by MAESSEN,REBECCA
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KEYONNA

17:14 5-9 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH-WILLIAMS,JADE
-- ASSIST  by MAESSEN,REBECCA

MISS 3PTR by FIGUEROA,KARINA 16:42
REBOUND OFF by MOORER,TIPESA --
GOOD JUMPER by MOORER,TIPESA(in the paint) 16:39 7-9 H 2

16:17 MISS JUMPER by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH
REBOUND DEF by SIMS,LAUREN --
GOOD JUMPER by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY 15:53 9-9

15:46 FOUL  by MAESSEN,REBECCA
15:46 TURNOVER  by MAESSEN,REBECCA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:46
GOOD JUMPER by SIMS,LAUREN(in the paint) 15:21 11-9 V 2

14:47 11-11 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH-WILLIAMS,JADE
MISS LAYUP by WADE,ALLY 14:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH
FOUL  by WADE,ALLY 14:27
SUB IN by TIMMONS,BRETT 14:27
SUB IN by LISNOCK,MELANIE 14:27
SUB OUT by FIGUEROA,KARINA 14:27
SUB OUT by MOORER,TIPESA 14:27

14:13 MISS 3PTR by SMITH-WILLIAMS,JADE
REBOUND DEF by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY --
TURNOVER  by SIMS,LAUREN 13:57

13:56 STEAL  by WHITE,JAZMYNE
13:47 11-13 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,JAZMYNE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH
MISS 3PTR by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY 13:37

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JAZMYNE
13:27 MISS JUMPER by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH

REBOUND DEF by WADE,ALLY --
13:14 SUB IN by BELEN,KIARA



13:14 SUB IN by HAS,MARY
13:14 SUB OUT by MAESSEN,REBECCA
13:14 SUB OUT by WHITE,JAZMYNE

GOOD LAYUP by LISNOCK,MELANIE(in the paint) 12:58 13-13
12:58 FOUL  by SMITH-WILLIAMS,JADE

GOOD FT by LISNOCK,MELANIE 12:58 14-13 V 1
SUB IN by BECKNER,LINDSEY 12:58
SUB OUT by TIMMONS,BRETT 12:58

12:44 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KEYONNA
REBOUND DEF by SIMS,LAUREN --
SUB IN by FIGUEROA,KARINA 12:31
SUB IN by MOORER,TIPESA 12:31
SUB OUT by WADE,ALLY 12:31
SUB OUT by SIMS,LAUREN 12:31

12:31 SUB IN by MAESSEN,REBECCA
12:31 SUB OUT by SMITH-WILLIAMS,JADE

MISS JUMPER by LISNOCK,MELANIE 12:12
REBOUND OFF by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY --
MISS JUMPER by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY 12:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH
11:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
11:43 MISS 3PTR by HAS,MARY

REBOUND DEF by MOORER,TIPESA --
MISS JUMPER by LISNOCK,MELANIE 11:24

-- REBOUND DEF by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH
11:17 MISS LAYUP by BELEN,KIARA

REBOUND DEF by MOORER,TIPESA --
TURNOVER  by LISNOCK,MELANIE 11:08

11:07 STEAL  by MAESSEN,REBECCA
10:37 MISS LAYUP by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH

REBOUND DEF by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY --
MISS JUMPER by LISNOCK,MELANIE 10:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
10:31 TIMEOUT media by TEAM

SUB IN by WADE,ALLY 10:31
SUB OUT by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY 10:31

10:31 SUB IN by SMITH-WILLIAMS,JADE
10:31 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KEYONNA
10:17 14-15 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by MAESSEN,REBECCA

-- ASSIST  by WHITE,JAZMYNE
FOUL  by BECKNER,LINDSEY 10:08
TURNOVER  by BECKNER,LINDSEY 10:08

09:45 MISS 3PTR by SMITH-WILLIAMS,JADE
REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,KARINA --
MISS JUMPER by MOORER,TIPESA 09:34

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH-WILLIAMS,JADE
09:28 14-17 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH-WILLIAMS,JADE

MISS 3PTR by SIMS,LAUREN 09:21
09:21 BLOCK  by BELEN,KIARA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by SIMS,LAUREN 09:21
SUB OUT by LISNOCK,MELANIE 09:21

09:21 SUB IN by WHITE,JAZMYNE
09:21 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KEYONNA
09:21 SUB OUT by HAS,MARY
09:21 SUB OUT by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH

GOOD JUMPER by FIGUEROA,KARINA(in the paint) 09:05 16-17 H 1
08:45 16-20 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by MAESSEN,REBECCA

-- ASSIST  by BELEN,KIARA
08:29 FOUL  by WHITE,JAZMYNE

SUB IN by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY 08:29
SUB OUT by BECKNER,LINDSEY 08:29



08:29 SUB IN by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH
08:29 SUB OUT by BELEN,KIARA

MISS 3PTR by WADE,ALLY 08:17
-- REBOUND DEF by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH

FOUL  by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY 07:58
07:58 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:49 MISS JUMPER by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH

BLOCK  by MOORER,TIPESA 07:49
-- REBOUND OFF by MAESSEN,REBECCA

07:33 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KEYONNA
-- REBOUND OFF by MAESSEN,REBECCA

07:32 16-22 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by MAESSEN,REBECCA
TURNOVER  by SIMS,LAUREN 07:13

07:12 STEAL  by JOHNSON,KEYONNA
07:09 MISS LAYUP by SMITH-WILLIAMS,JADE

REBOUND DEF by WADE,ALLY --
GOOD JUMPER by FIGUEROA,KARINA 07:01 18-22 H 4

06:36 MISS 3PTR by MAESSEN,REBECCA
REBOUND DEF by MOORER,TIPESA --
FOUL  by FIGUEROA,KARINA 06:27
TURNOVER  by FIGUEROA,KARINA 06:27
SUB IN by LISNOCK,MELANIE 06:27
SUB OUT by FIGUEROA,KARINA 06:27

06:27 SUB IN by BELEN,KIARA
06:27 SUB OUT by WHITE,JAZMYNE
05:53 18-24 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH

-- ASSIST  by BELEN,KIARA
05:40 SUB IN by HAS,MARY
05:40 SUB OUT by MAESSEN,REBECCA

MISS JUMPER by MOORER,TIPESA 05:31
REBOUND OFF by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY --
MISS 3PTR by SIMS,LAUREN 05:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH
05:08 18-27 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,KEYONNA

TURNOVER  by SIMS,LAUREN 04:47
04:46 STEAL  by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH
04:32 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KEYONNA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by TIMMONS,BRETT 04:28
SUB IN by PORTER,JAZMYNE 04:28
SUB OUT by SIMS,LAUREN 04:28
SUB OUT by MOORER,TIPESA 04:28

04:28 SUB IN by WHITE,JAZMYNE
04:28 SUB OUT by SMITH-WILLIAMS,JADE
04:15 MISS 3PTR by HAS,MARY

REBOUND DEF by TIMMONS,BRETT --
GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,JAZMYNE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:04 20-27 H 7
ASSIST  by LISNOCK,MELANIE --

03:45 MISS 3PTR by BELEN,KIARA
REBOUND DEF by LISNOCK,MELANIE --
GOOD 3PTR by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY 03:34 23-27 H 4
FOUL  by PORTER,JAZMYNE 03:09

03:09 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
02:56 SUB IN by CATHEY,CHEYENNE
02:56 SUB OUT by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH
02:54 MISS 3PTR by MAESSEN,REBECCA

REBOUND DEF by WADE,ALLY --
02:49 SUB IN by SMITH-WILLIAMS,JADE
02:49 SUB OUT by BELEN,KIARA

TURNOVER  by WADE,ALLY 02:43
02:26 MISS JUMPER by CATHEY,CHEYENNE

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,JAZMYNE --



GOOD JUMPER by WADE,ALLY(in the paint) 02:02 25-27 H 2
ASSIST  by TIMMONS,BRETT --

01:47 MISS JUMPER by CATHEY,CHEYENNE
REBOUND DEF by PORTER,JAZMYNE --
GOOD LAYUP by TIMMONS,BRETT(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:39 27-27
ASSIST  by LISNOCK,MELANIE --

01:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:39 SUB IN by MAESSEN,REBECCA
01:39 SUB IN by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH
01:39 SUB OUT by HAS,MARY
01:39 SUB OUT by CATHEY,CHEYENNE
01:18 27-30 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH-WILLIAMS,JADE

-- ASSIST  by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH
MISS JUMPER by PORTER,JAZMYNE 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MAESSEN,REBECCA
00:34 MISS 3PTR by MAESSEN,REBECCA

-- REBOUND OFF by WHITE,JAZMYNE
00:10 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KEYONNA

-- REBOUND OFF by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH
FOUL  by TIMMONS,BRETT 00:01

00:01 27-31 H 4 GOOD FT by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH
00:01 MISS FT by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Long Beach State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UC Irvine
MISS JUMPER by MOORER,TIPESA 19:47

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JAZMYNE
19:35 27-34 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH-WILLIAMS,JADE
18:34 27-35 H 8 GOOD FT by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH

FOUL  by WADE,ALLY 18:34
18:34 27-36 H 9 GOOD FT by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH

MISS JUMPER by LISNOCK,MELANIE 18:31
-- REBOUND DEF by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH

18:31 MISS JUMPER by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITE,JAZMYNE

18:14 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KEYONNA
REBOUND DEF by PORTER,JAZMYNE --
MISS JUMPER by WADE,ALLY 18:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH
18:00 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KEYONNA

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH-WILLIAMS,JADE
18:00 27-38 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:46
17:38 FOUL  by WHITE,JAZMYNE

SUB OUT by LISNOCK,MELANIE 17:38
17:26 FOUL  by JOHNSON,KEYONNA

SUB IN by PORTER,JAZMYNE 17:16
SUB OUT by FIGUEROA,KARINA 17:16
GOOD JUMPER by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY(in the paint) 17:08 29-38 H 9
ASSIST  by FIGUEROA,KARINA --
FOUL  by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY 16:41
SUB IN by TIMMONS,BRETT 16:41
SUB IN by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY 16:41
SUB OUT by WADE,ALLY 16:41
SUB OUT by MOORER,TIPESA 16:41

16:37 29-40 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH-WILLIAMS,JADE
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,KEYONNA

MISS JUMPER by FIGUEROA,KARINA 16:21
-- REBOUND DEF by MAESSEN,REBECCA



15:58 MISS JUMPER by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITE,JAZMYNE

15:50 29-42 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH-WILLIAMS,JADE(in the paint)
15:27 FOUL  by SMITH-WILLIAMS,JADE

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 15:27
SUB IN by WADE,ALLY 15:27
SUB IN by BECKNER,LINDSEY 15:27
SUB IN by MOORER,TIPESA 15:27
SUB OUT by SIMS,LAUREN 15:27
SUB OUT by TIMMONS,BRETT 15:27
SUB OUT by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY 15:27

15:27 SUB IN by HAS,MARY
15:27 SUB IN by BELEN,KIARA
15:27 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KEYONNA
15:27 SUB OUT by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH

GOOD 3PTR by PORTER,JAZMYNE 15:01 32-42 H 10
ASSIST  by WADE,ALLY --

14:33 MISS JUMPER by MAESSEN,REBECCA
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITE,JAZMYNE

14:30 TURNOVER  by WHITE,JAZMYNE
SUB IN by SIMS,LAUREN 14:30
SUB OUT by BECKNER,LINDSEY 14:30

14:30 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KEYONNA
14:30 SUB OUT by SMITH-WILLIAMS,JADE
14:20 FOUL  by WHITE,JAZMYNE

GOOD FT by FIGUEROA,KARINA 14:20 33-42 H 9
GOOD FT by FIGUEROA,KARINA 14:20 34-42 H 8

14:20 SUB IN by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH
14:20 SUB OUT by WHITE,JAZMYNE
14:13 MISS JUMPER by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH

-- REBOUND OFF by HAS,MARY
13:57 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KEYONNA

REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,KARINA --
MISS LAYUP by MOORER,TIPESA 13:42

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KEYONNA
13:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:36 SUB IN by SMITH-WILLIAMS,JADE
13:36 SUB OUT by HAS,MARY
13:10 34-45 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH-WILLIAMS,JADE

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,KEYONNA
MISS LAYUP by MOORER,TIPESA 13:01

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KEYONNA
12:39 MISS 3PTR by SMITH-WILLIAMS,JADE

REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,KARINA --
MISS 3PTR by PORTER,JAZMYNE 12:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH
12:10 TURNOVER  by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH

STEAL  by WADE,ALLY 12:09
12:08 FOUL  by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH

SUB IN by LISNOCK,MELANIE 12:08
SUB IN by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY 12:08
SUB OUT by PORTER,JAZMYNE 12:08
SUB OUT by MOORER,TIPESA 12:08

12:08 SUB IN by HAS,MARY
12:08 SUB IN by WHITE,JAZMYNE
12:08 SUB OUT by MAESSEN,REBECCA
12:08 SUB OUT by BELEN,KIARA

MISS JUMPER by WADE,ALLY 12:07
12:07 BLOCK  by HAS,MARY

-- REBOUND DEF by HAS,MARY
FOUL  by WADE,ALLY 12:05

11:48 TURNOVER  by HAS,MARY



STEAL  by FIGUEROA,KARINA 11:47
11:46 FOUL  by JOHNSON,KEYONNA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:46
GOOD FT by FIGUEROA,KARINA 11:46 35-45 H 10
GOOD FT by FIGUEROA,KARINA 11:46 36-45 H 9

11:46 SUB IN by MAESSEN,REBECCA
11:46 SUB OUT by SMITH-WILLIAMS,JADE

FOUL  by FIGUEROA,KARINA 11:43
11:15 36-47 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH(in the paint)

FOUL  by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY 11:15
11:15 36-48 H 12 GOOD FT by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH

MISS JUMPER by LISNOCK,MELANIE 11:04
11:04 BLOCK  by WHITE,JAZMYNE

REBOUND OFF by LISNOCK,MELANIE --
GOOD JUMPER by FIGUEROA,KARINA(in the paint) 10:47 38-48 H 10

10:36 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KEYONNA
-- REBOUND OFF by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH

FOUL  by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY 10:33
FOUL  by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY 10:33
FOUL TECH by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY 10:33

10:33 38-49 H 11 GOOD FT by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH
10:33 38-50 H 12 GOOD FT by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH
10:33 38-51 H 13 GOOD FT by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH
10:33 MISS FT by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH

REBOUND DEF by SIMS,LAUREN --
SUB IN by MOORER,TIPESA 10:33
SUB OUT by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY 10:33
MISS 3PTR by LISNOCK,MELANIE 10:28

10:28 BLOCK  by HAS,MARY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

10:22 FOUL  by MAESSEN,REBECCA
GOOD FT by FIGUEROA,KARINA 10:22 39-51 H 12
GOOD FT by FIGUEROA,KARINA 10:22 40-51 H 11
SUB IN by PORTER,JAZMYNE 10:22
SUB OUT by SIMS,LAUREN 10:22

09:54 MISS JUMPER by HAS,MARY
-- REBOUND OFF by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH

09:50 MISS JUMPER by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH
BLOCK  by FIGUEROA,KARINA 09:50

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH-WILLIAMS,JADE
09:30 MISS JUMPER by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH

BLOCK  by MOORER,TIPESA 09:30
REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,KARINA --
MISS LAYUP by PORTER,JAZMYNE 09:24

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JAZMYNE
08:59 TURNOVER  by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH

SUB IN by TIMMONS,BRETT 08:59
SUB OUT by WADE,ALLY 08:59

08:59 SUB IN by SMITH-WILLIAMS,JADE
08:59 SUB IN by BELEN,KIARA
08:59 SUB OUT by HAS,MARY
08:59 SUB OUT by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH

GOOD JUMPER by FIGUEROA,KARINA 08:49 42-51 H 9
08:32 MISS JUMPER by BELEN,KIARA

REBOUND DEF by TIMMONS,BRETT --
08:22 FOUL  by BELEN,KIARA
08:19 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by FIGUEROA,KARINA 08:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FIGUEROA,KARINA 08:19 43-51 H 8

08:19 SUB IN by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH
08:19 SUB OUT by BELEN,KIARA



07:58 MISS 3PTR by MAESSEN,REBECCA
REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,KARINA --
MISS 3PTR by LISNOCK,MELANIE 07:50
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:47
TURNOVER  by FIGUEROA,KARINA 07:34
FOUL  by MOORER,TIPESA 07:33

07:33 MISS FT by MAESSEN,REBECCA
REBOUND DEF by TIMMONS,BRETT --
SUB IN by SIMS,LAUREN 07:33
SUB OUT by PORTER,JAZMYNE 07:33
GOOD JUMPER by LISNOCK,MELANIE 07:19 45-51 H 6

07:09 SUB IN by HAS,MARY
07:09 SUB OUT by MAESSEN,REBECCA
06:44 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,JAZMYNE

REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,KARINA --
GOOD 3PTR by FIGUEROA,KARINA 06:26 48-51 H 3

06:06 TURNOVER  by HAS,MARY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:06
SUB IN by WADE,ALLY 06:06
SUB OUT by MOORER,TIPESA 06:06

05:52 FOUL  by HAS,MARY
GOOD FT by SIMS,LAUREN 05:52 49-51 H 2
GOOD FT by SIMS,LAUREN 05:52 50-51 H 1
GOOD FT by SIMS,LAUREN 05:52 51-51

05:51 SUB IN by MAESSEN,REBECCA
05:51 SUB OUT by HAS,MARY
05:45 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KEYONNA

TURNOVER  by WADE,ALLY 05:37
05:36 STEAL  by MAESSEN,REBECCA

FOUL  by LISNOCK,MELANIE 05:09
05:09 51-52 H 1 GOOD FT by SMITH-WILLIAMS,JADE
05:09 51-53 H 2 GOOD FT by SMITH-WILLIAMS,JADE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:00
MISS 3PTR by SIMS,LAUREN 04:47
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MOORER,TIPESA 04:45
SUB OUT by TIMMONS,BRETT 04:45
MISS JUMPER by FIGUEROA,KARINA 04:41

-- REBOUND DEF by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH
FOUL  by WADE,ALLY 04:20

04:20 51-54 H 3 GOOD FT by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH
04:20 51-55 H 4 GOOD FT by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH

GOOD LAYUP by WADE,ALLY(in the paint) 03:56 53-55 H 2
ASSIST  by LISNOCK,MELANIE --

03:30 53-58 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH-WILLIAMS,JADE
-- ASSIST  by WHITE,JAZMYNE

MISS JUMPER by MOORER,TIPESA 03:03
REBOUND OFF by MOORER,TIPESA --
GOOD JUMPER by MOORER,TIPESA(in the paint) 03:00 55-58 H 3

02:52 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
02:36 55-60 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by MAESSEN,REBECCA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WADE,ALLY(in the paint) 02:15 57-60 H 3
ASSIST  by LISNOCK,MELANIE --
FOUL  by LISNOCK,MELANIE 02:11

02:11 57-61 H 4 GOOD FT by SMITH-WILLIAMS,JADE
02:11 57-62 H 5 GOOD FT by SMITH-WILLIAMS,JADE

GOOD LAYUP by SIMS,LAUREN(in the paint) 01:59 59-62 H 3
ASSIST  by FIGUEROA,KARINA --

01:36 MISS JUMPER by MALY-KARROS,MIKAH
BLOCK  by WADE,ALLY 01:36
REBOUND DEF by SIMS,LAUREN --



TURNOVER  by LISNOCK,MELANIE 01:25
01:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:55 MISS 3PTR by SMITH-WILLIAMS,JADE

REBOUND DEF by SIMS,LAUREN --
00:50 FOUL  by MAESSEN,REBECCA
00:50 FOUL TECH by MAESSEN,REBECCA

FOUL  by LISNOCK,MELANIE 00:50
FOUL TECH by LISNOCK,MELANIE 00:50

00:50 SUB IN by HAS,MARY
00:50 SUB OUT by MAESSEN,REBECCA

TURNOVER  by FIGUEROA,KARINA 00:30
FOUL  by WADE,ALLY 00:25

00:25 59-63 H 4 GOOD FT by SMITH-WILLIAMS,JADE
00:25 59-64 H 5 GOOD FT by SMITH-WILLIAMS,JADE

SUB IN by PORTER,JAZMYNE 00:25
SUB IN by TIMMONS,BRETT 00:25
SUB OUT by WADE,ALLY 00:25
TURNOVER  by MOORER,TIPESA 00:21
FOUL  by FIGUEROA,KARINA 00:16

00:16 59-65 H 6 GOOD FT by SMITH-WILLIAMS,JADE
00:16 59-66 H 7 GOOD FT by SMITH-WILLIAMS,JADE

MISS 3PTR by FIGUEROA,KARINA 00:11
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH-WILLIAMS,JADE

FOUL  by LISNOCK,MELANIE 00:07
00:07 59-67 H 8 GOOD FT by SMITH-WILLIAMS,JADE
00:07 59-68 H 9 GOOD FT by SMITH-WILLIAMS,JADE

GOOD LAYUP by LISNOCK,MELANIE(in the paint) 00:02 61-68 H 7
ASSIST  by FIGUEROA,KARINA --


